Arkansas State Missions

December/January Report

Hello brethren, I pray that you all had a great holiday. I know that things have been a little hectic
on my end. The following report is for the last two months combined.

We have not been meeting our monthly budget since the November meeting. Our budget is
$22,850.00. We currently bring in on average $15,000 a month. That leaves us with close to
a $7,850 monthly deficiency since our annual meeting. Please take the time to encourage
churches to give towards missions. I will be sending out a letter to our churches with the
May Mission goal to inform them of this. Please pray with me over this.

Reports from the missionaries from the past two months:
Alejandro Moreno:

Bro. Moreno is getting the mission started. In December, they did an evangelism outreach and
contacted 270 homes. They also report THREE professions of faith. He was paid $5,000 each
month.

Will Diggs:

Bro. Diggs got things kicked off in December by hosting a neighborhood Christmas party. They
had twenty-two in attendance. He made twenty-one home visits during the month. They were
able to move to their target area in November. He was paid $5,000 each month.

Jesus Gabriel:

Bro. Gabriel reports ONE soul saved in November. He reported five joined by letter. He reported
two more joined by letter in December. He collected $135 in November and $0 in December. He
was paid $4,865 in December and $5,000 this month.

Micah Deaton:

Bro. Deaton reports one addition by letter over the holiday season. He had an average of sixty-
five through November. Many of his folks were traveling in December and things settled back
down into the fifties. He was paid $5,000 in December and this month reports $200 collected. He
will be paid $4,800.

Joel Hernandez:

Bro. Hernandez reports they have moved back to the Jones Center and are meeting on Sundays
for Sunday School and Worship services. They had five visitors that continue to attend the
services. They are continuing to look for a more permanent location. He was paid his partial
salary of $2,850.00 each month.



Gethsemane El Dorado
Bayou Meto Lonoke
Sixty-Fifth Street
Flippo Chapel PP
Jamestown Batesville
El Dorado
Bethany Atkins
Forest Grove Springhill LA
Ouachita MTNS
Oak Grove Benton
Oak Grove Benton
Redfield
Mt. Olive Bauxite
Bethel Glenwood
Calvary Sheridan
New Testament Lonoke
Landmark Vilonia
Tyndall Park Benton
Bethel Ashdown
Delight
Avondale
West Bauxite
Belleview Ethel
Central Newport
Sweet Home Prattsville
Westlawn TX
Bethlehem Star City
White Oak Hope
Faith Arkadelphia
Oak Grove Rison
Oak Grove Rison
State Line Taylor
Harmony Alma
First Immanuel PB
Unity Dewitt
Little Creek Sheridan
Marlow Sheridan
First Baptist Cave City
Red Oak Hot Springs
Ten Mile Lonsdale
Summit Pine Bluff

Total received $15,769.09

$50.00

$40.00

$25.00

$50.00
$145.90
$45.18

$25.00
$100.00
$23.55
$300.00
$600.00
$100.00
$50.00

$100.00
$300.00
$100.00
$141.00
$404.00
$106.47
$350.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$50.00

$50.00

$272.00
$25.00

$99.00

$350.00
$234.52
$100.00
$200.00
$176.86
$100.00
$50.00

Paragould
Fairview Hensley
Friendship Rison

Landmark Clarksville
Mountain MBC Benton
Calvary Hazen
Calvary Magnolia
Libby Road Heber
Lakeside Des Arc
CenterFork Hot Springs
CenterFork Hot Springs

Solid Rock

Geneva Dequeen
Sharon Benton
Lakeside Des Arc
Hamiliton Carlilse
Social Hill Haskell
Liberty Hill Delight
Flippo Chapel Pleasant Plains
Mt. Hope Charleston
Pine Forrest Crossett
Macedonia Rison
Bethel #2 Rison
Trinity Camden
Bethel Morrilton
Massard Fort Smith
Cones Road Hot Springs
Sweet Home Prattsville
Red Springs Gurdon
Bono
Faith McCrory
East Union Hensley
Spring Creek Benton
Unity Little Rock
Northern Hills Texarkana
Beech Grove Fordyce
Grace Jonesboro
First Baptist Bryant
Antioch Little Rock
Pleasant Valley Newark
Spring Hill Bryant

$75.00
$589.00
$100.00
$97.00
$722.00
$50.00
$552.24
$100.00
$2,760.00
$60.00
$60.00
$50.00
$300.00
$50.00
$200.00
$200.00
$168.50
$200.00
$50.00
$175.71
$91.67
$160.52
$200.00
$350.00
$25.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$36.97
$75.00
$50.00
$200.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$75.00
$100.00
$1,000.00

$25.00
$100.00
$107.00



