Arkansas State Missions

December/January Report

Hello brethren, I pray that you all had a great holiday. I know that things have been a little hectic on my end. The following report is for the last two months combined.

We have not been meeting our monthly budget since the November meeting. Our budget is \$22,850.00. We currently bring in on average \$15,000 a month. That leaves us with close to a \$7,850 monthly deficiency since our annual meeting. Please take the time to encourage churches to give towards missions. I will be sending out a letter to our churches with the May Mission goal to inform them of this. Please pray with me over this.

Reports from the missionaries from the past two months:

Alejandro Moreno:

Bro. Moreno is getting the mission started. In December, they did an evangelism outreach and contacted 270 homes. They also report **THREE** professions of faith. He was paid \$5,000 each month.

Will Diggs:

Bro. Diggs got things kicked off in December by hosting a neighborhood Christmas party. They had twenty-two in attendance. He made twenty-one home visits during the month. They were able to move to their target area in November. He was paid \$5,000 each month.

Jesus Gabriel:

Bro. Gabriel reports ONE soul saved in November. He reported five joined by letter. He reported two more joined by letter in December. He collected \$135 in November and \$0 in December. He was paid \$4,865 in December and \$5,000 this month.

Micah Deaton:

Bro. Deaton reports one addition by letter over the holiday season. He had an average of sixtyfive through November. Many of his folks were traveling in December and things settled back down into the fifties. He was paid \$5,000 in December and this month reports \$200 collected. He will be paid \$4,800.

Joel Hernandez:

Bro. Hernandez reports they have moved back to the Jones Center and are meeting on Sundays for Sunday School and Worship services. They had five visitors that continue to attend the services. They are continuing to look for a more permanent location. He was paid his partial salary of \$2,850.00 each month.

Gethsemane El Dorado	\$50.00	Paragould	\$75.00
Bayou Meto Lonoke	\$40.00	Fairview Hensley	\$589.00
Sixty-Fifth Street	\$25.00	Friendship Rison	\$100.00
Flippo Chapel PP	\$50.00	Landmark Clarksville	\$97.00
Jamestown Batesville	\$145.90	Mountain MBC Benton	\$722.00
El Dorado	\$45.18	Calvary Hazen	\$50.00
Bethany Atkins	\$25.00	Calvary Magnolia	\$552.24
Forest Grove Springhill LA	\$100.00	Libby Road Heber	\$100.00
Ouachita MTNS	\$23.55	Lakeside Des Arc	\$2,760.00
Oak Grove Benton	\$300.00	CenterFork Hot Springs	\$60.00
Oak Grove Benton	\$600.00	CenterFork Hot Springs	\$60.00
Redfield	\$100.00	Solid Rock	\$50.00
Mt. Olive Bauxite	\$50.00	Geneva Dequeen	\$300.00
Bethel Glenwood	\$100.00	Sharon Benton	\$50.00
Calvary Sheridan	\$300.00	Lakeside Des Arc	\$200.00
New Testament Lonoke	\$100.00	Hamiliton Carlilse	\$200.00
Landmark Vilonia	\$141.00	Social Hill Haskell	\$168.50
Tyndall Park Benton	\$404.00	Liberty Hill Delight	\$200.00
Bethel Ashdown	\$106.47	Flippo Chapel Pleasant Plains	\$50.00
Delight	\$350.00	Mt. Hope Charleston	\$175.71
Avondale	\$100.00	Pine Forrest Crossett	\$91.67
West Bauxite	\$100.00	Macedonia Rison	\$160.52
Belleview Ethel	\$100.00	Bethel #2 Rison	\$200.00
Central Newport	\$100.00	Trinity Camden	\$350.00
Sweet Home Prattsville	\$100.00	Bethel Morrilton	\$25.00
Westlawn TX	\$100.00	Massard Fort Smith	\$200.00
Bethlehem Star City	\$250.00	Cones Road Hot Springs	\$100.00
White Oak Hope	\$250.00	Sweet Home Prattsville	\$100.00
Faith Arkadelphia	\$100.00	Red Springs Gurdon	\$36.97
Oak Grove Rison	\$50.00	Bono	\$75.00
Oak Grove Rison	\$50.00	Faith McCrory	\$50.00
State Line Taylor	\$272.00	East Union Hensley	\$200.00
Harmony Alma	\$25.00	Spring Creek Benton	\$100.00
First Immanuel PB	\$99.00	Unity Little Rock	\$50.00
Unity Dewitt	\$350.00	Northern Hills Texarkana	\$100.00
Little Creek Sheridan	\$234.52	Beech Grove Fordyce	\$75.00
Marlow Sheridan	\$100.00	Grace Jonesboro	\$100.00
First Baptist Cave City	\$200.00	First Baptist Bryant	\$1,000.00
Red Oak Hot Springs	\$176.86	Antioch Little Rock	\$25.00
Ten Mile Lonsdale	\$100.00	Pleasant Valley Newark	\$100.00
Summit Pine Bluff	\$50.00	Spring Hill Bryant	\$107.00

Total received \$15,769.09